388
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Midget & Intermediate Valves B43/53 Series
• B 43 - 1/8” ported, B53 - 1/4 ported
• Manual and mechanical operation
• Stainless steel spools

PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Midget & Intermediate Valves B43/53 Series
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
 3/2 Plunger Spring  36 B43003CS
 3/2 Plunger Air  14 B43003CP
 5/2 Plunger Spring  36 B43004CS
 5/2 Plunger Air  14 B43004CP
 3/2 Roller Spring  20 B43003RS
  Lever
 3/2 Roller Air  7 B43003RP
  Lever
 5/2 Roller Spring  20 B43004RS
  Lever
 5/2 Roller Air  7 B43004RP
  Lever
 3/2 One way Spring  20 B43003RTS
  lever
 3/2 One way Air  7 B43003RTP
  roller lever
 5/2 One way Spring  20 B43004RTS
  roller lever
 5/2 One way Air  7 B43004RTP
  roller lever
Midget mechanically operated valves,
B43 series - G1/8
Intermediate mechanically operated valves,
B53 series - G1/4
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
 3/2 Plunger Spring  53 B53003CS
 3/2 Plunger Air  27 B53003CP
 5/2 Plunger Spring  53 B53004CS
 5/2 Plunger Air  27 B53004CP
 3/2 Roller Spring  53 B53003RS
 3/2 Roller Air  27 B53003RP
 5/2 Roller Spring  53 B53004RS
 5/2 Roller Air  27 B53004RP
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
 3/2 Black Spring  36 B43003BXS
 3/2 Black Button  13 B43003HXS
 5/2 Black Spring  36 B43004BXS
 5/2 Black Button  13 B43004HXS
 3/2 Black Air  13 B43003BXP
 3/2 Black Air or  13 B43003HXP
   Button
 5/2 Black Air  13 B43004BXP
 5/2 Black Air or  13 B43004XHP
   Button
 3/2 Lock Spring  9 B43003LS
  down lever
 3/2 Lock Spring  9 B43004LS
  down lever
 3/2 Lock Air  3 B43003LP
  down lever
 3/2 Lock Air  3 B43004LP
  down lever
Midget manually operated valves,
B43 series - G1/8
Intermediate manually operated valves,
B53 series - G1/4
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
 3/2 Black Spring 53 B53003HXS
 3/2 Black Button 27 B53003HX
 3/2 Black Air 27 B53003HXP
 5/2 Black Spring 53 B53004HXS
 5/2 Black Button 27 B53004HX
 5/2 Black Air 27 B53004HXP
 5/3 Button Button 13 B53005HXX
  closed self
  centrer centring
  position
 5/3 Button Air 13 B53004HXY
  vented self
  centrer centring
  position
 5/3 Button Air 13 B53004HXZ
  pressurised self
  centrer centring
  position
KOVAZ.cz
390
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Midget & Intermediate Valves B43/53 Series
All 3/2 type B43 & B5/3 valves can be
connected either as normally closed 3/2
valve (NC) or normally open 3/2 valve
(NO) as required, by connecting the
primary air supply to port 1 or port 3
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
  3/2 Lever Spring 14 B53003LS
  3/2 Lever Air 9 B53003LP
  3/2 Lever Lever 9 B53003LT
  3/3 Lever Lever 9 B53003L
   closed
   centre
   position
  3/3 Lever Lever 14 B53003LX
   closed self
   centre centring
   position
  5/2 Lever Spring 14 B53004LS
  5/2 Lever Air 14 B53004LP
  5/2 Lever Lever 14 B53004LT
  5/3 Lever Lever 9 B53004L
   closed held in
   centre three
   position positions
  5/3 Lever Lever 9 B53004LW
   vented held in
   centre three
   position positions
  5/3 Lever Lever 9 B53004LN
   pressurised held in
   centre three
   position positions
  5/3 Lever Lever 14 B53004LX
   closed self
   centre centring
   position
  5/3 Lever Lever 14 B53004LY
   vented self
   centre centring
   position
  5/3 Lever Lever 14 B53004LZ
   pressurised self
   centre centring
   position
Intermediate lever operated valve,
B53 series - G1/4
Mounting kit
 Panel mounting kit M53004L-10A
 Kit includes panel plate and
 M5 counter sunk head screws
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
  3/2 Foot Spring 16 B43003FS
   pedal
  5/2 Foot Spring 16 B43004FS
   pedal
Midget foot operated valves,
B43 series - G1/8
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
Single pedal operated
  3/2 Foot Spring 95 B53003FS
   pedal
  5/2 Foot Spring 95 B53004FS
   pedal
Rocker pedal operated
  3/2 Foot Foot 18 B53003G
   pedal pedal
  5/2 Foot Foot 18 B53004G
   pedal pedal
  5/3 Foot pedal Foot 18 B53004GX
   closed pedal
   centre self
   position centring
  5/3 Foot pedal Foot 18 B53004GY
   vented pedal
   centre self
   position centring
  5/3 Foot pedal Foot 18 B53004GZ
   pressurised pedal
   centre self
   position centring
Intermediate foot operated valves,

   43007A
  43004L-200
Order code Actuator Replacement actuator Repair kit
B43003CS Plunger
B43004CS Plunger  Body seal
B43003RS Roller Lever  43007A
B43004RS Roller Lever
Order code Actuator Replacement actuator Repair kit
B53003CS Plunger
B53004CS Plunger  Body seal
B53003RS Roller  53007
B53004RS Roller
Order code Actuator Replacement actuator Repair kit
B53003HXS Button
B53004HXS Button
B53003HX Button, Push/Pull
B53004HX Button, Push/Pull 53004HX-100 Body seal
B53004HXX Button, Self centring  53007
B53004HXY Button, Self centring
B53004HXZ Button, Self centring
B53003FS Foot
B53004FS Foot
B53003LS Lever
B53004LS Lever
B53003LT Lever, 2 positions
B53004LT Lever, 2 positions
B53004L Lever, 3 positions
B53004LW Lever, 3 positions
B53004LX Lever, Self centring
B53004LY Lever, Self centring
   Body seal
   53007
   Lever kit
   53004L-300R